SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

JPK511J

Ce€ Hl



SiRUSAHA

1 MRS
2HMR RIS
SHMERAKEE

4 BREBEMBEHE

5.GIBAR. E ML AL R0 A 1E

6.8 3N B R 1 A5 8

7. R B
8. B

9.5 H I BhAEHE

10. BEBAR AL Bh R 454

11.PK511J-NSHA S #

12. M B &
13. PK511J-T25E 1 @

Al
PARTS BOOK

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ARM&MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

NIPPER&THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS

FEED PLATE COMPONENTS

BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS

NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY COMPONENTS

BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS

STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS

THREAD BING NOTCH COMPONENTS(FOR PK511J-NS)

ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
PK511J-T2 Table board drawings

Introduction

42
44
46

60

64
66




~
<
(0] (0]
AN | 2] ©
3 > [®] S
o
~
»
-
>
w
o
o
s
wriw
=
» W=
Ed —_
3) =z o
2 Y=
e}
ol B
wl =0
L o
N
B
o
=z
O
T
[
S
o
= )
<~
o <
- (@)
L X

SirUSA

PARTS LIST

——— e —— ———— ————— —— — - ——— ———

1

N

P1



Series Subject Page
SirUSA e
BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
PARTSLIST  PKS11 AR Defs
2014/06/17

K01-000001
K01-000002
K01-000003
K01-000004
K01-000005
K01-000006
K01-000007
K01-000008
K01-000009
K01-000010
K01-000011
K01-000012
K01-000013
:K01-000014
1K01-000015
K01-000016
K01-000017
K01-000018
K01-000019
K01-000020
K01-000021
K01-000022
K01-000023
K01-000024
K01-000025
K01-000026
K01-000027
K01-000028
K01-000029
K01-000030
K01-000031
K01-000032

W ® o e o — e
o

TSI s aros =3

gV

—_
i
~

PICK-UP DEVICE ASM.
BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9

SCREW 3/16-32 L=135
WASHER 5X10.5X1

BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 35

HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3

JAW LEVER HOLDER

HINGE SCREW D= 550 H=18
CLAMP SCREW A

SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER

T
| BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE
BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN

BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT)

{ BUTTON HOLDING SPRING LEFT
{ HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 39

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 35

| BUTTON CLAMP SPRING

BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT
BUTTON HOLDING SPRING RIGHT
SCREW 15/64-28 L9

BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTI
PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING

NUT M6

FINGER GUARD SPRING

SPRING HOLDING PLATE

HINGE PIN

SNAP RING

NUT MG

PICK UP DEVICE STOPPER PIN

DESCRIPTION
E¥EnRE
ANRRAE
3]

]

28
InXRE
841
ARE
ANRRE
SRET
ARR
EMR LR
84
AXROE
Bi
HRENR &
BEFh &
AR
&1
HNRFR
NRER &
BERh &
3]
LyELE 3
BhABFER
8%
AFER
&8

ik

fid ik

L

MR LB

)
)
)

)
()

0
)
(1
1
(1

P2




Page
1/2

Date
2014/06/17

Subject

ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
LB IS E e

Series

PK511J

SitUSA

PARTS LIST

P3



. Series Subject Page
SirUSA 2/3
P K 1 1 ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
i Date
PARTS LIST °11J HBE % S AR 5 4S
2014/06/17
No | note Parts No. DESCRIPTION Qty
1 K02-000001 FACE PLATE COMPL HE f
2 K02-000002 SCREW =il 4
3 K02-000003 TENSION SPRING -4 1
] K02-000004 NIPPER RELEASING STUD HiHE 1
5 K02-000005 SCREW i 1
] K02-000006 THREAD GUIDE NO4 288 1
1 K02-000007 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. LR 1
8 K02-000008 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 ER8gE n
9 K02-000009 THREAD PRESSER PLATE B [0}
10 K02-000010 TENSION SPRING B 3 3 (1)
1 K02-000011 THREAD TENSION STUD Ehsgs ()}
12 K02-000012 THREAD TENSION NUT 2% @
13 K02-000013 E-RING 2 i | (1)
i} K02-000014 SCREW L §1] 8
15 K02-000015 RUBBER PLUG Bes 1
16 K02-000016 SIDE_COVER RIGHT BESL 1
1 K02-000017 SAFETY LABEL | 334 1
18 K02-000018 SIDE COVER LEFT @E £ 1
19 K02-000019 SCREW M8 L=30 #5 {
2 K02-000020 STOPPER BER 1
2 K02-000021 SCREW M5 L=8 | 2
2 K02-000022 GUIDE PIN 3BH 2
bl K02-000023 SET SCREW B 1
u K02-000024 BED,OIL SHELD 4 1
% K02-000025 SCREW 841 1
% K02-000026 BUTTON_TRAY ASM. fng 1
n 801 K02-000027 CAM INDICATING PIN A EiUETH 2
28 #01  K02-000028 CAM INDICATING PIN B EfETE 2
i) K02-000029 SPRING WASHER 65X140X17 88 1
0 K02-000030 SIDE_COVER LEFT NEE 1
Kl K02-000031 LOOPER COVER EHER 1
R K02-000032 SIDE_COVER SPRING LS 2
k< K02-000033 SCREW M4 L=6 84 2
El K02-000034 SCREW o4 2
3% K02-000035 OIL.DRIP_FELT AESEe !
% K02-000036 SHOULDER SCREW D=5 H=2.7 8y 1
& K02-000037 SIDE_COVER RIGHT WES 1
3 K02-000038 SIDE_COVER HINGE, SHAFT_RIGHT WESRRE 2
3 K02-000039 SIDE.COVER HINGE _SHAFT LEFT MEERBE 1
0 K02-000040 SCREW M6 L=6 84 1
4 K02-000041 MACHINE_SUB BASE HBkE !
Q K02-000042 SCREW M6 L=6 47 1
8 K02-000043 SUSPENSION_SCREW B B8Ry 1
L K02-000044 ASSY SAFETY PLATE PEAS 1
I K02-000045 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE PEUE U]
4 K02-000046 SAFETY PLATE #E4 (1)}
L) K02-000047 SCREW M4 L=6 - 431 @2
@8 K02-000048 WASHER M4 28 @
L] K02-000029 RUBBER PLUG D=125 L=4 BEE 2
50 K02-000050 SPRING PIN 50X10 R 1

P4




Page
172

Date
2014/06/17

Subject

LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B K DR AR

Series

PK511J

SirUsSA

PARTS LIST

... -

a / TR ™ M.J
/ B ulﬁrmMM\@“@
MMW )

Y - i quww

P5



Series Subject Page

SiRU3A >

LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

PARTS LIST|  PKS11J B R A5 el

2014/06/17

lo | note Parts No. DESCRIPTION
1 K03-000001 THRUST COLLAR ASM. LERE 1
2 K03-000002 THRUST COLLAR D=1.94 W=7 LEE (1)
3 K03-000003 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 L H| (1
4 K03-000004 SCREW Wit EEd 1
5 K03-000005 NEEDLE GUARD Bitd 1
6 K03-000006 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE READEE 1
1 K03-000007 SCREW M4 L=9 AAGRY 2
8 K03-000008 YOKE SLIDE INSERT RARDRE 1
9 K03-000009 YOKE SLIDE BRE 1
10 K03-000010 ASSY LOOP_POSITIONING FINGER LEVER giteas 1
1 K03-000011 LOOP_POSITIONING FINGER CAM ROLL A% (1)
12 K03-000012 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=24 Eseay 1
13 K03-000013 SCREW BRI 1
1 K03-000014 THROAT PLATE SET st 1
15 K03-000015 THROAT PLATE it (1
16 K03-000016 THREAD BIND PLATE ASM. NERE (1
17 K03-000017 THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE NERT (0)
18 K03-000018 COUNTER KNIFE B2 (1)
19 K03-000019 SCREW 1/8-44 L=30 i @
2 K03-000020 MOVING KNIFE ASM. AR7 (1
2 K03-000021 HINGE SCREW D= 6H= 0.85 SRE] (1)
2 K03-000022 ASSY LOOP_POSITIONING FINGER CAM 30k el 1
8 K03-000023 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM Efst e (1)
U K03-000024 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 35 31 @
% K03-000025 ASSY CAM AND LOOPER SLEEVE AREES 1
% K03-000026 CAM AND LOOPER SLEEVE AREE (1)
a K03-000027 SCREW 15/64-28 L= 40 BRI @
8 K03-000028 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM REAY EiOH & 1
] K03-000029 SCREW 11/64~40L= 28 Bz 2
K] K03-000030 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT HEE 1
k| K03-000031 SCREW BRE 1
R K03-000032 LOOPER SHAFT i 1
kX K03-000033 COLLER ASSY BES 1
K1} K03-000034 COLLER L1 (1
. % K03-000035 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 B @
3% K03-000036 SCREW Fd ) 3
Kl K03-000037 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. C L 1
3B K03-000038 SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 5 3] @
3 K03-000039 THRUST BALL BEARING BRR2E 1
L) K03-000040 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR #EE 1
i K03-000041 WORM WHEEL ASM. BRAER 1
2 K03-000042 WORM L (1)
8 K03-000043 SCREW 1/4-40 L=170 #4] @
4 K03-000044 CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR a# (1)
L K03-000045 SCREW 1/4-40L=5 b1 ) @
46 K03-000046 LOOPER CEL 1
a K03-000047 SHRSEAT
|




SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page
NIPPER&THREAD TENSTON PARTS COMPONENTS g
3 Dat
PK511J 195 R B (BB A5 ate
2014/06/17

P7



SinUsSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page
NIPPER&THREAD TENSTON PARTS COMPONENTS s
5 Dat
PKS11J 185 BB (E B 54 o
2014/06/17

K04-000001
K04-000002
K04-000003
K04-000004
K04-000005
K04-000006
K04-000007
K04-000008
K04-000009
K04-000010
K04-000011
K04-000012
K04-000013
K04-000014
K04-000015
K04-000016
K04-000017
K04-000018
K04-000019
K04-000020
K04-000021
K04-000022
K04-000023
K04-000024
K04-000025
K04-000026
K04-000027
K04-000028
K04-000029
K04-000030
K04-000031
K04-000032
K04-000033
K04-000034
K04-000035
K04-000036
K04-000037
K04-000038
K04-000039
K04-000040
K04-000041
K04-000042
K04-000043
K04-000044
K04-000045
K04-000046
K04-000047
K04-000048
K04-000049
K04-000050
K04-000051
K04-000052
K04-000053
K04-000054
K04-000055
K04-000056
K04-000057
K04-000058
K04-000059
K04-000060

1
2
3
4
§
]
7
8
9
10
"
12
13
1"
15
16
17
18
19
20
2
2
2
u
%
2%
a
2
2
30
31
2
kx]
U
3
3
k)
38
39
40
4
42
43
“
45
46
47

SzsLgaxar28s s

]
~

SCREW M6 L=12
NEEDLE BAR GUARD

SHOULDER SCREW

NUT

NUT

NIPPER COMPL.

LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING SCREWSTUD
NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING
NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING_ SCREW
HINGE SCREW D=4 H=20

NIPPER SLIDE BLOCK SPRING
NIPPER BLOCK

SHOULDER SCREW D=1.94 H=15
THREAD_PULL OFF LEVER ASM
SHOULDER SCREW D=7.94 H=8
NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM
THREAD GUIDE PIN

NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN
SCREW

WASHER

NIPPER BAR BLOCK

TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIECE
NIPPER BAR

SCREW
TENSION POST ASM NO2
TENSION NUT

ROTATION STOPPER

THREAD TENSION SPRING
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER
THREAD TENSION_DISK NO.1
TENSION POST NO.2
TENSION_RELEASE PIN

NUT M6

SPRING PIN 3X16

WASHER 5.5X10X08
SCREW M5 L=14

SCREW

THREAD TENSION SPRING
NIPPER BAR SPRING_SCREW
WASHER

SCREW M6 L=14

NUT M6

THREAD GUIDE

LEVER

SCREW M4 L=6

WASHER 5X10.5X1

48881
TERES
Buay
L 1]

el 12 3
B
23
#n
FRQN
214

#x

EE
ane
BRRes
237
ank
LEL- TR
FRE
2

-1

EE
RE®
i

i}
RhER
AngR
LB#
A%

L8
ERE
EneEs
1}
846
=8

'3

BN
EQmue
ER&afn
LU

A%
ERR
EQeg
#2a3
48k
88

211
HEE
24

] |

24

L |

Fn

211

- |

i1

28
LEt
LS
L)

-1

DESCRIPTION

=

(it o (i (N |t D | | et | it e S T o | | SN ] i S

= e
=SS =

()]

(5

(0)]

P8




SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject BEge
FEED PLATE COMPONENTS 1 / 2
Dat

PK511J RFSAR. ERIBAIER R | 2

P9



. Series Subject Page
SirUSA /2
P KS 1 FEED PLATE COMPONENTS
1 J gL = L AR Date
PARTS LIST U, ELBAIFEE
2014/06/17

No | note Parts No. DESCRIPTION y
1 K05-000001 FEED PLATE SMALL BUTTON R 1
2 K05-000002 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 LD 2
3 K05-000003 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK M 1
4 K05-000004 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR mEH 1
5 K05-000005 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN LR 1
6 K05-000006 NUT M6 [t 1
7 K05-000007 SLIDE PLATE. CONNECTING LINK B 1
8 K05-000008 HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 48 AnRE 1
9 K05-000009 STUD T 1
10 K05-000010 INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK 1T 1
1 K05-000011 CROSSWISE FEED GRADVATEDPLATE ... HER 1
12 K05-000012 NUT MS 'L 1
13 K05-000013 CAM ROLL b4 2
" K05-000014 OIL FELT T 1
15 K05-000015 OIL WICK AL [0)
16 K05-000016 OIL WICK AT 0)
" K05-000017 CAM_ROLL SCREW.STUD EET T 2
18 K05-000018 SCREW M6X12 81 1
19 K05-000019 SPACER PLATE BEA 1
2 K05-000020 FEED PLATE iR 1
21 K05-000021 INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK R 1
2 K05-000022 HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 48 AnEs 1
% K05-000023 HINGE_SCREW_FOW CROSSWISE FEED AT 1
% K05-000024 CROSSWISE FEED LEVER HH 1
% K05-000025 RIVET Wi 2
#03  K05-000026 FEED_STUD A 2O 1
277 #03  K05-000027 FEED_STUD 8 Ef 1
% %03 K05-000028 FEED STUD.C =R 1
2 K05-000029 FEED PLATE SMALLBUTTON #sHE 1
% K05-000030 WASHER 5X10.5X1 [1] 2
31 #01  K05-000031 LENGTHWISE,FEED_LEVER ARM gaRiE 1
2 K05-000032 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE Rt [0)
3 K05-000033 FEED LEVERL mstie [0)
u K05-000034 FEED LEVERR astia [0)
3 K05-000035 FEED_KNOB_GUIDE PLATE LT 2
. % K05-000036 SCREW M5X038 L=8 47 1
3 802 K05-000037 PLATE BASE (MB~1373) e 1
38 %01  K05-000038 PLATE BASE (MB-1377) L1 1
3 #02  K05-000039 GRADUATE PLATE(MB-1373) HER 1
4 %01 K05-000040 GRADUATE PLATE(MB-1377) LT T 1
4 K05-000041 HANDLE AND INDICATOR SPRING BERRH 1
@ K05-000042 SCREW M4 L=6 47 2
@ K05-000043 SCREW 847 2
“ K05-000044 KNOB BEH 1
4 K05-000045 INDICATOR SPRING_ CONNECTING LINK AEWDER 1
% K05-000046 SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=0.7 AR 2
4 K05-000047 CAM SHAFT AKM 1
4 K05-000048 LENGTHWAISE_FEED_CAM(X) ARE) 1
49 02 K05-000049 LONGITUDINAL FEED CAM ok 1
50 K05-000050 CAM SHAFT BUSHING LEFT RE® 1
51 K05-000051 LATERAL FEED CAM A E) 1
52 #01  K05-000052 LONGITUDINAL FEED_CAM A Al &) 1
5 K05-000053 SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=48 84 1
5 #01  K05-000054 SCREW 9/32-28L=135 47 2
S5 802 K05-000055 THRUST COLLAR ASSY RiE 1
56 K05-000056 THRUST,COLLAR BEME D)
§7 K05-000057 | SCREW M6 L=5 847 %)
8 %01  K05-000058 SPACER 1] 1
59 K05-000059 CAM SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT WEE) 1
60 K05-000060 SCREW 9/32-28 L=135 [P 1 4
61 K05-000061 SCREW M5 L=8 84 1
62 K05-000062 OIL_RETAINING FELT 1] 1
63 K05-000063 FEED_SHOULDER SCREW FELT 1] 1

64 K05-000084 CABLE BAND 19 006

P10



S.F‘UBH Series Subject Page
1

BUTTCN CLAMP LIFIER COMPONENTS ;/ 2
PARTS LIST| PK511J ST 1 b 20142:/17

Lo b606a

-
N

o
~

ﬁzwe@@@@

P11



SirUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page

BUTTCN CLAMP LIFIER COMPONENTS -l

PKS11J SRINSRIR AL Date
2014/06/17

1 K08-000001

K06-000002
3 K06-000003
4 K06-000004
5 K06-000005
6 #01  K06-000006
7 #01 K06-000007
8 #01  K06-000008
9 K06-000009
10 K06-000010
] K086-000011
12 K06-000012
13 K06-000013
14 K06-000014
15 K06-000015
16 K06-000016
17 K06-000017
18 K06-000018
19 K06-000019
20 K06-000020
2 K06-000021
2 K06-000022
2 K06-000023
2% K06-000024
% K06-000025
2% K06-000026
2 K06-000027
K06-000028
K06-000029
K06-000030
K06-000031
K06-000032
K06-000033
K06-000034
K06-000035
K06-000036
K06-000037
K06-000038
K06-000039
K08-000040
K06-000041
K06-000042
K06-000043
K06-000044
K06-000045
K06-000046
K06-000047
K06-000048
K06-000049
K06-000050
K06-000051
K06-000052
K06-000053
K08-000054
K06-000055
K06-0000568
K06-000057
K06-000058
K06-000059
K06-000060
K06-000061
K06-000062
K06-000063
K06-000064
K06-000065
K08-000066

SRV ZSISALBI28ss2852882828s8s882833

No | note Parts No.

LIFTING LEVER

BUSHING
NEEDLE BAR LEVER

WASHER 85X180X1.2
CUSHION

WASHER 85X180X1.2
WASHER 75X19X1.5

WASHER

WASHER 75X19X1.5

WASHER 75X19X1.5

CUSHION

WASHER 7X20X3.5

SPRING

WASHER

BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK
ASSY SLIDING ROLLER
SUDING ROLLER

SCREW M6 L=6
ECCENTRIC.CAM
ECCENTRIC.CAM

SCREW M6 L=6

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 48
BUTTON_CLAMP_LIFTING LINK
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=5 W=8
THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 35
LEVER SHAFT

SCREW

LIFTING LINK

LIFTING,PLATE GUIDE.ROD ASM
LIFTING PLATE GUIDE.ROD
SCREW M5 L=16

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1
WASHER M3

LTYPE LIFTING BAR ROLLER
BUTTON CLAMP_LIFTING ROD A
SCREW M6 L=10
CONNECTING LINK FRONT
JOINT STUD

FEED ADJUSTING JOINT
WASHER 5.1X7.5%05

SCREW M3X0.5 L=4

LIFTING HOOK

SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2.7
SHOULDER SCREW D=5H=7.2
SPRING

WASHER

SCREWSTUD

NUT

BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK SET

DESCRIPTION

steERAe
RANRE
by L]
28
ane
28

2N

28

2H

2E
ang
1.
BB R R
28
RANDEH
e G
L]

L1

L DL TR
AHRLE
L1
ATIRIT
EREH
IR (48)
LEH R
847

#4

847
300
BAER (4)
RAEHR
o4
AT
M

R
#i1

L i1]
B O8)
L 1:3
LG 3
2R

L4

%47

o
LS5 3G
Aaxey
L
L1 ]

L1

LE L
AR

L L]
HRERE
L1
L2 L
axedq
AR

24

BH
Ct
AR
)

B

13

28
a4 1C:)

B B e B L S PN

(n
U]

(1

N-BS~=-8

= et -
==

PUPG PR PRSP QR O PGSt W O PP Sy SON] PP FSORG PR PSR DR P A GENGS SIS SENGP Py S SN JCI PRI SSv g BORS iy peis N

P12




SicUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS e
Dat
PRatls LR =
2014/06/17

P13



. Series Subject Page
SiRUSA pe
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS 5
t
PARTS LIST| PK311J R Bk B v

lo | note Parts N
1 K07-000001
2 K07-000002
3 K07-000003
4 K07-000004
§ K07-000005
6 K07-000006
1 K07-000007
8 K07-000008
9 K07-000009
10 K07-000010
1l K07-000011
12 K07-000012
13 K07-000013
14 K07-000014
15 K07-000015
16 K07-000016
1 K07-000017
18 K07-000018
19 K07-000019
20 K07-000020
2 K07-000021
2 K07-000022
2 K07-000023
AU K07-000024
% K07-000025
% K07-000026
n K07-000027
2 K07-000028
2 K07-000029
30 K07-000030
3 K07-000031
2 K07-000032

BALL LARGE

PULLEY INSERT

BALL SMALL

SPRING

DRIVING PULLEY ASM.
DRIVING PULLEY

SCREW M4 L=6

NEEDLE BEARING

GREASE RTETAINING WICK
RETAINNG WASHER

SCREW M§ L=235

WASHER 62X95X1

NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D
STOP MOTION DISC ASM.
STOP MOTION DISC LATCHA
STOP MOTION DISC LATCH B
STOP MOTION DISC

STOP MOTION PAWL SHAFT
STOP MOTION DISC WASHER
SCREW M6 L=45

DIRECTION LABEL

SCREW MEX8

SCREW M8 L=17

NUT M6 TYPE3

THRUST BALL BEARING
SCREW

PULLET SHAFT BUSHING LEFT
DRIVING GEAR (A) ASM.

OL WICK

DESCRIPTION

()%
BRREAE
()%

RRREAEEN
28
ROERRESR
ik 6@
EBERFW
LR (B)
i3 |
il |
ROLE

1]

B7hR
B
Bl

L]
ARBRARE
/i
ERRRE®)
ERRME®R
AnERE
81

e

(1
(1

—_ N - -

0]
(1
(1

(1
(1

—

-t -t o —_ . D - -

P14




SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page

NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS e

Phatls SHEHEE L Cele
2014/06/17

P15



. Series Subject Page
SiRU3A -
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS =
ate
PARTS LIST| PKS511J ST (EEh#EH
2014/06/17
No | note Parts No. DESCRIPTION Qty
1 K08-000001 SCREW 1/8-44 L=45 L 4] 1
2 K08-000002 NEEDLE ROD i 1
3 K08-000003 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER HETE 1
4 K08-000004 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 88k 1
5 K08-000005 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP fEx 1
6 K08-000006 SCREW M4 L=12 847 1
1 K08-000007 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING UPPER HELE 1
8  #01 K08-000008 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK A SHHADRE 1
9 #01 K08-000009 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK B SR 1
10 #01 K08-000010 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK C SHHNDRR 1
1 K08-000011 NEEDLE TQX1 #16 it 1
12 K08-000012 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER staiEAe 1
1 K08-000013 SCREW M6 L=14 L 4} 2
" K08-000014 SHOULDER SCREW D=0.53 H=§ AEEy 1
15 K08-000015 WASHER 2R 1
16 K08-000016 OlL WICK BERLRE 01
1 K08-000017 SCREW 11/64-40L=85 ] 2
18 K08-000018 THRUST HOLDER R 1
19 K08-000019 CRANK ROD 1 1
2 K08-000020 ECCENTRIC CAM R0k 1
2 K08-000021 SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 L 5] 1
2 K08-000022 SCREW 1/4-40 L=85 ] 1
2 K08-000023 OIL WCK i 1
u K08-000024 OIL_RETAINING FELT 28 1
% K08-000025 OIL WICK b 1 001
% K08-000026 e
1. #01SELECTIVE PARTS / 2.. /

P16




SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page

STOP MATION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS A

PK51 1 J {%iu:@]ﬁ%;*g Date
2014/06/17

P17



Series Subject Page

SiRUBA i

STOP MATION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS

PARTS LIST PK511J (S8 || Bhhtas Date

2014/06/17
No | note Parts No. ‘ DESCRIPTION Qty
1 K09-000001 STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD ld 3 3 1
2 K09-000002 NUT M6 TYPE3 ] 1
3 K09-000003 STOPMCTION PLUNGER LHEE 1
[ K09-000004 SCREW M6 L=11 841 1
5 K09-000005 STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER [l 13 3-8 94 1
8 K08-000006 WASHER 2R 2
1 K09-000007 STOP_MOTION SPRING LEHERR %
8 K08-000008 RUBBER CUSHION BBLR 4
9 K09-000009 WASHER 2R 1
10 K09-000010 NUT 9/32-28 1 2
1 K09-000011 STOP MOTION SHAFT JIs 1}k 1
12 K09-000012 SCREW L H) 1
13 K09-000013 SCREW 15/64-28 L=150 a4 1
14 K09-000014 NUT 15/64-28 a1 1
15 K09-000015 SHOULDER SCREW D=68 H=2.7 #4 1
16 K09-000016 NUT M6 a5 1
17 K08-000017 SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=7 AERY 1
18 K09-000018 STITCH ADJUSTING ROLLER FH 1
19 K09-000019 WASHER 6.1X11X2 28 1
] K09-000020 WASHER 28 1
2 K09-000021 SCREW M6 L=10 L 4] !
2 K09-000022 STOP MOTION_TRIP LEVER LhiERE 1
% K09-000023 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET LHERTE 1
% K09-000024 SCREW M6 L=12 L3 2
% K09-000025 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING i 1
% K09-000026 $ SHAPED HOOK SEE 1
il K09-000027 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN ERE 1
28 K09-000028 STOP_ MOTION LEVER SPRING Fi 1
2 K09-000029 SCREW STUD L 13 1
% K09-000030 PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER LtEiREHE 1
i/

P18



SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page

STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENT L

LG I 2
2014/06/17

e e e

P19



. Series Subject Page
SIHUEH 92/9
STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENT
PARTS LIST| PK511J FEISAR . 1 BN A% Enls
2014/06/17

No note Parts No. DESCRIPTION Qty
K10-000001 SHOULDER SCREW D=12.7 H=3.4 AERLT 1
K10-000002  SPRING FORFRICTION PLATE WE 1
K10-000003  FRICTION PLATE ROTATING SHAFT IR 1
K10-000004 WASHER 8.5%18%1.6 3 1
K10-000005 SPEDE SLOWING LEVER BT 1
K10-000006 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 AERLT 1
K10-000007  FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASM REIRIRAR 1
K10-000008  FRICTION PLATE HOLDER BRI AR I A 1
K10-000009  SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE R 1
K10-000010  SET PIN BEe 2
K10-000011  NUT B8 1
K10-000012 ~ STOP MOTION RTIPPING LEVER CAM ROLL LB BEAT A 1
K10-000013  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER BT 1
K10-000014  CLAMP SCREW HRERARST 1
K10-000015 SET SCREW FOR CAM s A EERET 2
K10-000016 ~ STOP MOTION CAM KNOB LBy 1
K10-000017 SPRING W 1
K10-000018 SCREW STUD B 1
K10-000019  SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE 1B AT 1
K10-000020  STOP MOTION CAM I3 1
K10-000021  STOP MOTION CAM SHOE I BT 1
K10-000022  STOP MOTION GEAR T Iyt 1
K10-000023  SET SCREW e £3) 2
K10-000024 SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WH EEL R 1
K10-000025 ROLL Bh 1
K10-000026 = SCREW B4 1
K10-000027 STOP SCREW SR E S 1
K10-000028 SCREW STUD B 1
K10-000029  STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR INTEMEDIATE #8328 Fies, 1
K10-000030  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 AERE 1
K10-000031 SCREW M5 L=8 ®iT 1
K10-000032 SPEDE SLOWING LEVER BEAT 1
K10-000033  FITING PLATE EEIR 1
K10-000034 SHOULDER SCREW D=7.14 H=7 BERST 1
K10-000035 STOP MOTION RTIPPING LEVER CAM ROLL 1B BEAT R 1
K10-000036  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER I EhEAT 1
K10-000037  CLAMP SCREW HRERARET 1
K10-000038  SCREW M4*0.5 L=4.5 84T 1
K10-000039  THREAD BIND NOTCH EATRET R 1
K10-000040  SPACER e 1
K10-000041  STITCH SELECTING LEVER STRRIBH 1
K10-000042 ~ STITCH SELECTING LATCH stecmiEm 1
K10-000043  HINGE SCREW AEIRET 1
K10-000044 CONNECTING SCREW,FOR LATCH AND LEVER  #i{#83T 1
K10-000045 WASHER SE 1
K10-000046 = STOP SCREW FOR LATCH - EhER 44 1
K10-000047  NUT R0 1

P20




SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

Series Subject Page

THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS (FOR 1377) bt

PK51 1 J FOR 1377§m§g1¢ Date
2014/06/17

P21



SicUSA
PARTS LIST

Series

Subject

Page

PK511J

THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS (FOR 1377)

FOR 13775 &4

2/2

Date

2014/06/17

\
|
2
K
B
5
§
1
8
§

K11-000001
K11-000002
K11-000003
K11-000004
K11-000005
K11-000006
K11-000007
K11-000008
K11-000009
K11-000010
K11-000011
K11-000012
K11-000013
K11-000014
K11-000015
K11-000016
K11-000017
K11-000018
K11-000019
K11-000020
K11-000021
K11-000022
K11-000023
K11-000024

THREAD_BIND LEVER
CONNECTING PLATE LARGE
SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=32
CONNECTING PLATE SMALL
WASHER M4

SCREW

SHOULDER SCREW

WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK
WASHER

WASHER 6.2X9.5X1

RETAINING RING

NUT M§

THREAD BIND ARM B

NUT M§

SPRING

SHOULDER SCREW

ROLLER

SHOULDER SCREW D=46 H=5.7
NUT MéX0.7

SHOULDER SCREW D=48 H=145
SPRING

STITCH ADJUSTING CAM KNOB
ASS THREAD BIND ARM A

ERERE
ERHE
AR
30
|

9
ARG
RAEH
|

iz )
ARG
L]
340k
L1
AR
)
ARG
E
AR
o
AR
)
ATER
EREREA

No | note Parts No. DESCRIPTION Qty

1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

P22




Page

172

Date
2014/06/17

Subject
Bt BB v ol

ACCESSORIZE PARTS COMPONENTS

Series

PK511J

SinUsSA

PARTS LIST

o/
N N
1] w /
- === b J
I p— dmw, >
3J9_ &
| e

E— ] mem——— 1
[ S e e —— ! , . _
m ﬂ T L“%%m
| _ i 5 i ¥ _
“ L
e L e—DRY ] | =99
|| edsen | @:._,,ﬁm
“ f oo e ——— J
m ﬂ A
lgm wm re—————— “r“/_ |||||||| lm
| T

_ . /\) [ 1
| d ¢ %

|

[

| _

|

_

|

|

|

|

|

|

L

P23




. Series Subject Page
SikRUsSA —
ACCESSORIZE PARTS COMPONENTS
Date
PARTS LIST| PK511J o B R R
2014/06/17
No note Parts No. DESCRIPTION Qty
1 K12-000001 VINYL COVER BadE 1
2 K12-000002 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE g7 1
3 K12-000003 NEEDLE TQX1 #16-2 st |
4 K12-000004 BASE SCREW SET gA% 1
5 K12-000005 RUBBER CUSHION -3 (4)
6 K12-000006 SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 53] (4)
7 K12:000007 WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 4] (4)
8 K12-000008 NUT 15/64-28 4 (4)
9 K12-000009 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM E#4d |
10 K12-000010 SCREW DRIVER ,MIDDLE 847 (1)
11 K12-000011 WRENCH FOHF (1)
12 K12-000012 WRENCH FOHF (1)
13 K12-000013 S SHAPED HOOK i (2)
14 K12-000014 NEEDLE BAR GUARD HHRRE (1)
15 K12-000015 CHAIN #E (1)
16 K12-000016 OILER wE (1)
17 K12-000017 ACCESSORIE BAG E#4d (1)
18 K12-000018 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE RBHF (1)
19 K12-000019 V ROPE 820MM (LACING) % ]
20 K12-000020 MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 1300RPM ASM. gERa |
21 K12-000021 SCREW a4 (1)
22 K12-000022 MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ - 1300RPM ASM i 1
23 K12-000023 SCREW 5] (2)
24 K12-000024 THREAD STAND ASM smg 1

P24



. Series Subject Page
SirUSA g
PK511J-T2 TABLE BOARD DRAWINGS
PARTS LIST| PK511J A——— Date
2014/06/17
pe )
£33
£ds
1020 ——— g S
B &
%g ¥ g
@ | 8
B & 5
3
EE
i
:
718 i 244
:11 " | Si03 . 4-28
6386 5 . —
E 2105 45
s Profle
o — 2cz QU -6 68 (1/2)
b 0
£ 241, 40, 4-R15 §
B—% '
i —
- i 155 |
3225 i G O—& =
i 31 i i 216
o o . H
3 = @—-i—Qi Profie
218 B B c-C SEL (1/2)
112405
817
A A
70 %_ 7
0
& 8% 2 g
! D s b (3] Te}
g 7777777 e

P25



K‘ SMAIRBRDS)
KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.

R ERINNRREN , AERSHE RIMRAESTETSLEH !

The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this parts list are
subject to change because of modification which will without previous notice.
JLL-05A02.JUN.2021





